# Cooley's Anemia Foundation Care Walk 2019

### 2019 CAF Children's Art Contest

The Cooley's Anemia Foundation (CAF) welcomes submissions to our 2019 Children's Art Contest! The purpose of this art contest is to raise awareness about thalassemia and to encourage artistic expression among young supporters of the thalassemia community. The winner's artwork will be displayed on the official t-shirt for Care Walk 2019.

The theme for this art contest is "Walking for a Cure." Participants 12 years old and under may draw or paint a picture by hand using paint, pencils, pens, markers, and/or crayons. Feel free to use words in your drawings. Be creative!

#### Official rules:

- Artwork must be drawn by hand on white paper using paint, pencils, pens, markers, and/or crayons.
- Scanned artwork must have a minimum resolution of 300dpi.
- The contest is open to children 12 and under in the United States. Children with thalassemia are encouraged to enter, but all eligible children are welcome to enter the contest.
- All artwork must be original and created by the artist listed on the submission form.
- The attached submission form must be completed and signed by a guardian.
- The deadline for submission is March 1, 2019.

#### How to submit artwork:

- To enter the art contest, email your completed entry form with a scan of your drawing to info@thalassemia.org. You may also mail your completed entry form with your drawing to: Cooley's Anemia Foundation, 330 Seventh Avenue, Suite 200, New York, NY 10001.
- We encourage those who mail their submissions to also scan the artwork and email it to info@thalassemia.org in case the artwork gets damaged or lost in the mail.
- Entries must be received by email or postal mail no later than March 1, 2019 and will not be returned.

#### Other information:

- Artwork will be judged by members of the Board of Directors and staff of the Cooley's Anemia Foundation. Drawings will be judged on the basis of originality, creativity, and relevance to the theme "Walking for a Cure."
- Submissions may appear on official CAF publications.
- The winner will be announced no later than March 15, 2019 and will be notified by e-mail. The winner agrees to allow CAF to publish his/her name (first name) and artwork on CAF publications.
- The winner's artwork will be printed on the back of the official t-shirt for the CAF Care Walk 2019.
- The winner will be awarded a \$100 American Express gift card, which will be mailed to the address listed on the winner's entry form.

Questions about this contest should be directed to info@thalassemia.org.

# Cooley's Anemia Foundation Care Walk 2019

2019 CAF Children's Art Contest Official Entry Form

Artist Name:		
Artist Age:	_ Artist Grade:	
Title of Artwork (optional):		
Mailing Address:		
Email Address:		
Phone Number:		

Parent/Guardian: Please sign to consent for CAF to use your child's artwork.

I hereby give Cooley's Anemia Foundation, Inc. permission to exhibit work submitted to this contest by my child, the artist named above, for purposes of promoting thalassemia awareness, including but not limited to public display and publication in newsletters and websites. I understand that if my child's submission is selected as a winning entry in this contest, it will be printed on the t-shirt for the official CAF Care Walk 2019. I consent to having my child's name, age and grade level appearing with the artwork. I understand that because of the volume of entries submitted, original artwork cannot be returned.

Parent/Guardian Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_